
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

WITNESS FEES PAID BY LANCASTER ) 
COUNTY WHICH HAVE REMAINED ) 
UNCLAIMED FOR SIX MONTHS ) 
OR MORE 

WHEREAS, pursuant to NEB.REV.STAT. § 33-140 (Reissue 2008), the Lancaster 

County Board of Commissioners (the Board), has been informed that there are remaining with 

Lancaster County certain unclaimed witness fees and refunds which have remained unclaimed 

for a period of more than six months since the respective amounts were paid into the County 

Clerk's Office, an affidavit signed by the County Clerk is attached hereto as Attachment "A" 

which refers to and incorporates the list of fees as Exhibit "A", both ofwhich are incorporated 

herein by this reference; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to NEB.REV.STAT. § 33-140.01 (Reissue 2008), the Board, shall 

within twenty days after the filing of the list provided by§ 33-140, cause to be published, for at 

least two consecutive issues of the paper, said notice generally indicating that certain witness fees 

and unclaimed funds remain. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE RESOLVED, by the Board, that the Lancaster County Clerk 

is hereby directed to cause to be published in a weekly newspaper of general circulation, 

published in the county, for at least two consecutive issues of the paper, a notice in a form 

substantially as follows: 

To whom it may concern: Report has been made 
to the county board of Lancaster County, 
Nebraska, by the clerk of the district or 
county court of the county, which report shows 
that there is now and has been for the last six 
months remaining in the hands of the clerk certain 
witness fees which have been uncalled for. If the 



fees are not called for within six months from 
November 10, 2009, they will be considered as 
forfeited and will be paid into the common school 
fund of Lancaster County. 

this day of November, 2009, at the County-City Building, Lincoln, 

Lancaster County, Nebraska. 
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Lancas r County itness 
FROM: 11/01/2008 

CHECK 
ISSUE NUMBER 

11/4/2008 

11/4/2008 

11/18/2008 

11/25/2008 

11/25/2008 

11/25/2008 

11/25/2008 

12/2/2008 

12/9/2008 

12/23/2008 

12/23/2008 

12/23/2008 

12/23/2008 

1/13/2009 

1/27/2009 

1/27/2009 

1/27/2009 

1/27/2009 

1/27/2009 

1/27/2009 

1/27/2009 

1/27/2009 

1/27/2009 

1/27/2009 

1/27/2009 

2/10/2009 

2/10/2009 

2/10/2009 

2/10/2009 

2/17/2009 

2/24/2009 

644412 

644431 

646580 

646879 

647143 

647293 

647348 

647448 

647856 

648729 

648740 

648835 

648870 

649698 

650533 

650576 

650606 

650611 

650728 

650752 

650755 

650789 

650796 

650835 

650853 

651405 

651696 

651757 

651797 

652092 

652537 

To: 05/01/2009 

PAYEE 

KERSTING/AYLSSA 

LANUZGA/JENNIFER 

LEE/STEPHANIE 

BONEBRIGHT/RACHEL 

MARTENY/SANDY J 

SEEFELD/RANDALL E 

THROWER/SYRENA I 

BOCHLER/JONATHON 

LONGWELL/THOMAS 

FOLSOM/JOHN P 

HEATON/MARK 

PERRY/PATRICIA 

SLUYTER/MEGAN M 

JONES/JAMES 

CRIST/JAMIE 

HAAS/PAULE 

KAGE/AMANDA 

KAHN/SAMMIE 

PLEISS/TRACI 

RIEGER/LORI 

ROBINETT/JOSHUA 

SINGER/RICHARD 

SQUIER/JON 

WARRACKIJOHN 

WILLIAMS/JESSICA 

DANAHAYiJAMES 

PROCTOR/STEVE 

SIEMS/JOSEPH A 

TERVEER/MICHAEL A 

OTT/TRAVIS 

SCHELLHOR/ALISSA 

Monday, November 02, 2009 

AMOUNT 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

. $20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

Page 1 of 2 



CIICI 
ISSUE DATE NUMBER PAYEE AMOUNT 

2/24/2009 652561 SIEBE/ANDREW $20.00 

2/24/2009 652569 SPAHR/THOMAS $15.00 

3/3/2009 652917 OSINGA, MICHELLE $20.00 

3/17/2009 653464 FOUTS, DONALD D. $20.00 

3/17/2009 653589 MARTINEZ, JAMES $21.65 

3/17/2009 653640 NYHOFF, SHANA S $20.00 

3/17/2009 653716 SHIPMAN, DAVE $20.00 

3/24/2009 654103 KJELLAND, CHARLENE K $20.00 

3/24/2009 654183 MATNEY, SHELIA $20.00 

3/31/2009 654580 DEBUS, TERESA $20.00 

3/31/2009 654589 EDWARDS, DONNA $20.00 

3/31/2009 654624 GREEN, TARA $20.00 

3/31/2009 654816 VINSON, JAHRICA $20.00 

4/14/2009 655187 CATALINA, BRANDON $20.00 

4/21/2009 656466 BELL, JEANLUC $20.00 

4/21/2009 656794 WOLFE, TONYA $20.00 

4/21/2009 656797 WYATT,JR,JEFFERY $20.00 

4/28/2009 656942 CREES, SIERRA N. $20.00 

4/28/2009 657070 JAMES, JASONETTE S $20.00 

4/28/2009 657097 KIELER, KIM $20.00 

4/28/2009 657242 OLSTAD, BRANDON $20.00 

TOTAL $1,036.65 
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